PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCRIPTLOGIC CORPORATION	03/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quest Software, Inc.
Street Address:	5 Polaris Way
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6871221
Patent Number:	7293087
Patent Number:	7353262
Patent Number:	7469278
Patent Number:	7801975
Patent Number:	7814460
Patent Number:	7818801
Patent Number:	7912929
Patent Number:	8332942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147455390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 745-5110

Email: selkouri@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Winstead PC
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 131851

PATENT REEL: 030075 FRAME: 0113 6871221

TCH \$360,00

502284217

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43738-P088US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon K. Elkouri	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030075 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCRIPTLOGIC CORPORATION, of 6000 Broken Sound Parkway NW; Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Quest Software, Inc., of 5 Polaris Way, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the Letters Patent listed on Schedule A. The same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

1

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Ctry
7,469,278		Brian Styles	บร
8,332,942		Brian Thomas Small	US
7,818,801		Brian Thomas Small	US
7,469,278		Brian Styles	US
7,293,087		Brian Styles	US
7,801,975		Brian Styles	US
7,912,929		Brian Styles	US
7,353,262		Brian Styles	US
6,871,221		Brian Styles	US
7.814.460		Charles B. Bucklew	US

3/11/2013	· Thus
Date (Typed of Printed Name: David Cramer
Witness:	-
Date	

6002454v.1 43738/G98999

RECORDED: 03/25/2013

3

43738-P151P1

PATENT REEL: 030075 FRAME: 0117